PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6705070

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CANOO INC.	12/16/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CANOO TECHNOLOGIES INC.	
Street Address:	19951 MARINER AVENUE	
City:	TORRANCE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90503	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16879235
Application Number:	17142889
Application Number:	17016299
Application Number:	29746630
Application Number:	29705906
Application Number:	63081810
Application Number:	29700008
Application Number:	29706601
Application Number:	29706598
Application Number:	29706602
Application Number:	29706603
Application Number:	29706605
Application Number:	29742027
Application Number:	29706604
Application Number:	29742026
Application Number:	29746628
Application Number:	29746627
PCT Number:	US2020033769
PCT Number:	US2020050013
PCT Number:	US2020051805

PATENT REEL: 056216 FRAME: 0403

506658258

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)628-3616

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 972-628-3600

Email: patents@munckwilson.com
Correspondent Name: DOCKET CLERK - CNOO
Address Line 1: P.O. DRAWER 800889

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75380

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CNOO01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM A. MUNCK
SIGNATURE:	/William A. Munck, Reg. No. 39,308/
DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Canoo name change doc#page1.tif source=Canoo name change doc#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 056216 FRAME: 0404



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CANOO INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CANOO INC." TO "CANOO TECHNOLOGIES INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2020, AT 8:40 O'CLOCK A.M.



6607544 8100 SR# 20208665170

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AND SUCCE SECURITY OF SURE

Authentication: 204338818

Date: 12-16-20

PATENT REEL: 056216 FRAME: 0405

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

Canoo Inc. (the "Corporation"), organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware ("DGCL"), does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The name of this corporation prior to any changes effected by this Certificate of Amendment was Canoo Inc., and the Corporation was originally incorporated pursuant to the DGCL on November 7, 2017, under the name EVelozeity Inc.

SECOND: The Sole Director of the Corporation (the "Sole Director"), acting in accordance with the provisions of Sections 141 and 242 of the DGCL, adopted resolutions to amend the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, as amended (the "Charter") as follows:

Article 1 of the Charter is amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is Canoo Technologies Inc."

THIRD: Thereafter, pursuant to the resolutions by the Sole Director, this Certificate of Amendment was submitted to, and approved by, the Sole Stockholder of the Corporation in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the DGCL.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this 16th day of December 2020.

By:

Name: "Ulrich Kranz

Title: Ch

Chief Executive Officer

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:40 AM 12/16/2020 FILED 08:40 AM 12/16/2020 SR 20208665170 - File Number 6607544

RECORDED: 05/12/2021

PATENT REEL: 056216 FRAME: 0406